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British Embassy,
29 Bóthar Mhuirfean,
Droichead na Dothra,
Baile Átha Cliath 4,
D04P272.

Re Mister Jordan Shaun Devlin

A dhaoine uaisle, a chairde,

Cabhraígí leis!

Nollaig shona daoibh agus Bliain Nua faoi shéan is faoi mhaise daoibh!

Is fisiceoir faoi x-ghathanna mé. Bíonn baol ar a shláinte mar gheall ar x-ghathanna.

"all States are under an obligation not to recognize as legal the situation arising from the unlawful presence of the State 
of Israel in the Occupied Palestinian Territory and not to render aid or assistance in maintaining the situation created by 
the continued presence of the State of Israel in the Occupied Palestinian Territory;" arsa an Chúirt Bhreithiúnais 
Idirnáisiúnta. Cf. 
HTTPS://Gloucester.Insomnia247.NL/drochdhliodoiri/mu/Rioghachd_Aonaichte_na_Breatainne_Moire_agus_na_h-
Eireann_a_Tuath/mun_Chuimrigh_agus_mu_Shasainn/Elbit_show_trials.HTML agus 
HTTPS://WWW.ICJ-CIJ.org/sites/default/files/case-related/186/186-20240719-pre-01-00-en.pdf.

“The torture of Palestinians in Israeli prisons is the most extreme I have 
ever witnessed” arsa Dignity – Institiúid Danmhargach an Aghaidh Scólta trí HTTPS://Dignity.Dk/en/news/the-

torture-of-palestinians-in-israeli-prisons-is-the-most-extreme-i-have-ever-witnessed. “Psychologist: “The level of 
psychological trauma in Gaza is unlike anything I have seen in my lifetime”
The blockade of Gaza and the recent war have created massive mental health challenges for the population 
that will affect generations to come, says DIGNITY’s psychologist Eoin O’Shea” arsa 
HTTPS://Dignity.Dk/en/news/psychologist-the-level-of-psychological-trauma-in-gaza-is-unlike-anything-i-have-seen-
in-my-lifetime.

“Convention against Torture and Other Cruel, Inhuman or Degrading Treatment or Punishment
[. . .]
Article 1
1. For the purposes of this Convention, the term "torture" means any act by which severe pain or suffering, 
whether physical or mental, is intentionally inflicted on a person for such purposes as obtaining from him or a
third person information or a confession, punishing him for an act he or a third person has committed or is 
suspected of having committed, or intimidating or coercing him or a third person, or for any reason based on 
discrimination of any kind, when such pain or suffering is inflicted by or at the instigation of or with the 
consent or acquiescence of a public official or other person acting in an official capacity.” arsa dlí. Cf. 
HTTPS://WWW.OHCHR.org/en/instruments-mechanisms/instruments/convention-against-torture-and-other-cruel-
inhuman-or-degrading.

“Lawful excuse is a legal defence” arsa mise trí  
HTTPS://Gloucester.Insomnia247.NL/drochdhliodoiri/mu/Rioghachd_Aonaichte_na_Breatainne_Moire_agus_na_h-
Eireann_a_Tuath/mun_Chuimrigh_agus_mu_Shasainn/Elbit_show_trials.HTML.

Is mise le meas,

Nioclás Pól Caileán de Ghloucester
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